RESOLUTION NO. 3-73

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman Rosertt Sucreture on the Touristay of Jensey 1973

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE CITY OF DAYTON FOR USE OF THE CITY OF DAYTON'S HUMAN REHABILITATION CENTER FOR QUARTERING PRISONERS OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

п

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with the City of Dayton for the quartering of
prisoners at the City of Dayton's Human Rehabilitation Center in consideration
of the payment of Eleven Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$11.50) per male prisoner
day and Six Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents (\$6.75) per female prisoner day,
said contract to be for the term of, 1973 to
Dayton from any costs or expenses for medical or dental treatment of
prisoners.
Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest
time allowed by law.
Decreed this are the large of the same
Passed this zawa day of, 1973.
tell to the
MAYOR - CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
•
ATTEST:
ATTIOT.
^

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 22.4 day of ______, 1973.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provinces.

Department of Life Robert N. Farquiter Municipal Attorney